CIAC Resolution No. 07-2016 3 November 2016 Page 1 of 4

CIAC Resolution No. 07-2016 3 November 2016 Page **2** of **4** 

**NOW,** THEREFORE, THE COMMISSION, by virtue of the powers vested in it by law and after due deliberations in its 188<sup>th</sup> Regular meeting, **RESOLVES** as it is hereby **RESOLVED**, to amend Rules 4, 8 and 9 of the Revised CIAC Rules, as follows:

1. Insertion of a new Section 4.1.1 to provide for the submission of the parties to the CIAC Rules, to read as follows:



CIAC Resolution No. 07-2016 3 November 2016 Page 4 of 4 UNANIMOUSLY APPROVED.

Done in the City of Makati this 3<sup>rd</sup> day of November 2016.

· (.....

THE COMMISSION:

MANUELIM. COSICO
Chairman

CARTIC I CUITALLE IMPOCAN